56
Distinction
Series
6, 12 and 24 Volts
Decorative Battery Units
Project/Location:
Contractor:
Date:

460.0034-E Ceiling Mount - “C” Cabinet
Replacement Lamps
Ordering Information
Cabinet
Dimensions
a b c d
A
B
C
131⁄4 in.
[33.4 cm]
161⁄8 in.
[41.0 cm]
231⁄8 in.
[58.8 cm]
35⁄8 in.
[9.2 cm]
51⁄2 in.
[13.8 cm]
51⁄2 in.
[13.8 cm]
101⁄2 in.
[26.8 cm]
101⁄4 in.
[26.0 cm]
101⁄4 in.
[26.1 cm]
141⁄4 in.
[36.8 cm]
137⁄8 in.
[35.3 cm]
137⁄8 in.
[35.3 cm]
Series Capacity and
Cabinet Size Colour Voltage Options Number of Heads Head Style Lamp Voltage-Wattage
06ESL=
6 volts
36= 36 watts (A)
50= 50 watts (A)
72= 72 watts (A)
108= 108 watts (A)
180= 180 watts (B)
blank= polar white
BK= black
Blank= 120/347Vac input
-2= 277vac input
-8= 220vac, 50hz input
-9= 240vac input
A= ammeter
CT= cab-tire
D= time delay
LW= cab-tire + twist lock plug
NEX= NEXUS system interface,*
(for 6V and 12V units only)
P= light activated test switch
T= lamp disconnect
TB= DC terminal block
TXC= remote test transmitter
U= auto diagnostic
UN= auto diagnostic, non-audible
V= voltmeter
X= remote test receiver**
* Not all options available with NEXUS System.
Please consult your sales representative.
**Remote test transmitter needed.
/1= one head
/2= two heads
/3= three heads
EF150= closed MI= 6V - 6 watts, MR16
MJ= 6V - 10 watts, MR16
MK= 12V, 24V-12watts, MR16
MA= 12V - 20 watts, MR16
MB= 12V - 35 watts, MR16